RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	30/11/2022
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	07/11/2022
Name :	Samay Raj Meena	Gender :	Male
Address :	Indian Patent office, DPIIT, CP-2, Sector V, salt lake city, Kolkatawest bengal		
Pin Code :	700091		
State :	West Bengal	Country :	India
Phone :	+91-8011579958	Mobile No :	+91-8015579958
Email :	samayraj.meena03@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11924	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Refused access to Information Requested		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	Dear Sir, CPIO refused to provide the information regarding marks/percentage for individual candidates who were shortlisted for the apprenticeship as mentioned in RTI APPLICATION. I want the above information as I feel that there is a discrepancy/mistake in the marks of the shortlisted candidates. So above information should have been published on the website to maintain transparency while selecting candidates for the apprenticeship program. But this information is not available anywhere on the official website. so I request you to provide the information which was asked in the RTI application as soon as possible to maintain transparency in the recruitment procedure in the public interest.		